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Receipt ~. ) - Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4206624
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4321596
Date of Transaction: 07/06/2018

CUSTOMER:
STACEY RECORD
3722 LONGHORD DR NW ~INTERE~
BREMERTON,WA 98312 US

JUL i i Zoib6 W
BY:_U *«2 -,-

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 2.00 -rda - 40.00
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC451779/$20.00, AMC451780/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 2.00 -n/a- 74.00
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC451779/$37.00, AMC451780/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 2.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE -n/a- 310.00
CASES: AMC451779/$155.00, AMC451780/
$155.00

TOTAL: $424.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 424.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/03/2018
CHECK NO: 1132

NAME: RECORD, DANIEL
BOX 39
VILLA GROVE CO 8115 US

REMARKS

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/6/2018



- zReceipt Page 2 of 2

1 AMOUNT: |2120.00 ||POSTMARKED:||N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/06/2018

CHECK NO: 0604412362
NAME: HAAG, ALBERT J

7320 E BROADWAY BLVD
TUCSON AZ 85710-1409 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/10/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

I 1 lili jilli lill lilli i ill lill il I ill Ill lili 111 lill IIII li Ill lilli 1
Box Number= AZ15001

i ill ill Ill lilli ~I li I~~ Illil il Ill ~Ii Illi
Claim Begin-End: AMC451784-AMC451793

2 Correspondence

Illl'llilll'llilll 11111111111 111'll AZ15001-32 AMC450400-AMC453366



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

11111'Il lII IllIlllIlll Ilill lilll Illilllililll
Box Number= AZ15001

Claim Begin-End: AMC451784-AMC451793

3 Transfers

1 1111'll 111111 1111 lilli 111111 11 Illi AZ15001-32 AMC450400-AMC453366



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

1 Ill'll Ill lill I ~I li I ~~ Il~l li Ill ~Il Illi
Box Number= AZ15001

i llilll Ill Illil ~I li I~~ ill'l ll Ili ~Il lili
Claim Begin-End: AMC451784-AMC451793

4 Annual Filings

1 1111'll 111111 1111 illil illill Il lili AZ15001-32 AMC450400-AMC453366



(January 2017) BUREAU UJr LAND MAiNAUtMtlN X

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATE

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31,2020

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, a o i f r .  and ending on September 1, 2 0 3 0  
The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 
of America on September 1, £ D / f

5. the undersigned have penormeu the assessment work requited by taw tot coed imumg ciauu uateu ptmi iu ddug idts vvi»vci and unadraiunu ,aa, ay dddg ana a 
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waivei

4. The undersigned understand that if  the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only] 
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 
intent tri hold for rkcop «Hm  >e rpmiiivd to he filed with the RT M hv the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording or a iaise, ucUuous, or nrauouient 
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
'■ A W P L C O P - L  ^ 8

2. n U f K A N l f o  & P \ 0 V t L S > y r n - f s - ________________________

[I A D O V  L f i M b  L C Q 5 V iT / _________________________
4. p f r m t W  t A J / h y  o y . c / w -
r

t i i  H o l e H £ f t £ 8
«■ C o  O O P  U F L V C / ? * 9

l  ( - r s  A i 1 H s r i - r f o

8 . _  < T P T f ?  - o p T q s r f q /

9- '  l / t N G ' r . A M C t  LS> q e i T  y z

1» U J H - I T E .  T A I L . ________

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and site

\oPi\Jl<LQX SOYrtO Y F A A k /  ,*>---------------  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

S20-

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

/ t  , (Owner’s Name - Please Print) ' , (Owner’s Signature*^

(B0 N vttot___  iticsaM____
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code)

■
V N 0 Z m V X I N 3 0 H d rK jr \  u r r i u i / i L  u o c  u iy c /

L l  €  d  S I  9IW 6I0Z '

3 0 1 J i V i S  ZV N iQ
ifvj y/ v (0 Q3AI3 j 30
(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, paj



.......  — " - ' .... ....... ......................... \  ---...... .......... .......................-   ............... ...
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) \  /  (Owner’s Signature)

* \  X

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1.
2.

3.
4.
5.
6.

7.

8 .

9.

This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
The claimants) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning o f the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 
All owners o f the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

o: v C U u i U i l l ’v U  W i t i i  U U S  Vt U 1 V w .

This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 
recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, 
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit o f labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the 
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately 
following the filing of this waiver.
Mill and tunnel sites- may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is ‘ 
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

VN0ZIHV ‘XIN30Hd

L I €  d  S I 9fW 6I0Z ■— — — — ---------- ------- --------
rO ri U rriU iAL  u e c  UNLY

331 JiU JJLviS zv wia 
Q3AI303H

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Qopument to: -e  CU

Ailler-t -32®u. 1-~aA & BLM =SE-
Date6/0; LbiwS 12»rx +I,-4-j 4 5 /At Stamp S = .430

m c- >
7*> ES' FF R/(-,ACLLAL) R LL / ?<

 AJ .3632
» CD CT
SO Al<- ) m0 Check here if this is a change of address. M 22 0

Telephone: 420-<79-664 1 9 5 4
0 -IE-mail Address: 61 /,4~0 ) fts/ Ge, )(2 x, )/,*4142,7(6~6(1 joc (~i N I 'r

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 j ~, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one)
1 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year,
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
No. NUMBER DATA (If available)

i 451784 Antelope 20181130014 185 17E 18
2 451785 Barking Spiders 20181130021 185 17E 18
3 451786 Daddy Longleg 20181160002 185 17E 18
4 451787 Family Way 20181130015 18S 17E 18
s 451788 Fire in the Hole 20181130018 18S 17E 18
6 451789 Good Life 20181130016 185 17E 17,18
1 451790 Its All 20181130017 18S 17E 18
8 451791 State Of 20181130020 185 17E 18
9 451792 Vengeance Is 20181130019 185 17E 17,18
io 451793 White Tail 20181160003 185 17E 18

El.NTERE Form: MCA 10
- Revised July 2014F"-6**191 ~ /I1- rh Page 1 0f 2

25/2161 \7 1
·®43615 41Byd 91 / )'ta-> s



4

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM 52Date
Stamp g

2< N fli
00

<C E.ly-E 0313 , 7N
Wi·7
Z -n

1. State of Arizona, County of Pima

2.1 (Name) Albert John Haag

3. Red,de at <Address) 6 -it A />4) i i l i /.4/4 / : il /j L .6 5 2 /f-

City Tucson County Pima State A2 Zip being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in~Iterns-1~jabove), n/a

2:. Ill
5. Dated: Signature: =.: f.-

«,1 1 I.
f\

, «-««1·FA- ~ I~No. of Claims: X $ 10- 1 /1\Bureau of Land Management 1 Check No: Init.Arizona State Office
w.vw. blm aovia: Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

116/ -. 
Guillermo Martinez

Statepf 1 .'/. 3*1/lot County of : 1 ., ~ ~ r~-~<~<  Notary PublicSllb*ribed and swpfn.4efore me  .91 3 ' 4.> /, . 94(qi,5/1(Date) Ili ,&·-KA s# Santa Cruz County Arizona: 4 -/. ' (ALy sigRature) 
. 12

%*25*4 My Commission Expires '
November30,2020 J

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 0 f 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Y),tor i. Di c @c ' 2 +40'



DRAGON'S DEEP EXPLORATION, INC.
ujwtbj*VWL/t Mineral Exploration Geology & Project Management

7320 E Broadway Blvd
Tucson, AZ 85710 USA

57~ATM «§:~~ Tel: +1-520-399-6641

Dec. 20, 2018

US Bureau of Land Management 1- r
Mining Claim Recordation rnOne N. Central Avenue, Suite 800 E 0 m7..3 r.)Phoenix, Arizona 85004 A BJ -im. 00 :.' --4 <r rl rn

8 E -rRE: Mining Claims for Initial Recordation co ·:r -m
--0 (D
Fl

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed, please find a "Notice of Intent to Hold" dually registered with Pima County, together
with check #2133 in the amount of $15.00 as payment for this filing.
Please record this and return to us at the above address.
Thank you!

Linus Keating, DSe, CPG;
Agent for Albert John Haag.

P;12/ 1 Of 1



-NN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER
-RECEIPT OF RECORDING

F. ANN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER
Recorded By: JSH

DEPUTY RECORDER 0,/1/4-i SEQUENCE: 20183530192497 , f.-~00\ NO. PAGES: 2W C "14 44,3*7 1 12/19/2018
0 2 ·111· fl 11~ d

LINUS KEATING \Flmf'9 1 ~ ..13:13:177320 E BROADWAY BLVD 
.r -*.. 1....\4*5/ 3 .0 -1.TUCSON AZ 85710
rn C..
E ae 'f#

N GAF HAAG ALBERT JOHN+ RECORDING FEE* ©~5.O%17T ANTELOPE +
CONVERSION FE]54 $ 4.02 CE)

= m
POSTAC~ 21.0]2NOTICE INTENT

--

Total. Vio. 06'

CHECK $10.00
Amount Due:

Amount Over:

Pima County Recorder, P.O. Box 3145, Tucson, AZ 85702-3145, (520) 724-4350



Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4357541
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4474569
Date of Transaction: 01/30/2019

CUSTOMER:
LINUS T KEATING
7320 E BROADWAY BLVD
TUCSON,AZ 85710-1409 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NOI 2018/121 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY -n/a- 210.00POL 2018/2RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439004/$210.00

TOTAL: $210.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: EHECK RECEIVED: 01/30/2019
CHECK NO: 2133

NAME: DRAGONS DEEP EXPLORATION INC
7320 E BROADWAY BLVD
TUCSON AZ 85710-1409 US

2 AMOUNT: 135.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2019

CHECK NO: 2134
NAME: DRAGONS DEEP EXPLORATION INC

7320 E BROADWAY BLVD
TUCSON AZ 85710-1409 US

3 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2019

CHECK NO: 2135
NAME:||

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/30/2019



Receipt Page 2 of 2

DRAGONS DEEP EXPLORATION INC ~
7320 E BROADWAY BLVD
TUCSON AZ 85710-1409 US

4 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2018

CHECK NO: 2136
NAME: DRAGONS DEEP EXPLORATION INC

7320 E BROADWAY BLVD
, TUCSON AZ 85710-1409 US

, REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/30/2019
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.

Forin 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF TI*-tNTERIOR
(.lanu,it·y 20171 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

L Thissinall mijierwaiveris jiled li,r thcassessment yeat· beginn~gon Seplemhei· 1, 2018 and ending „13 September 1, 2019
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of Anierica on September L 2018
3. I'lic undersigned have perli):·nied the assessinent work requircil hy law foi· each mining clainillited prior to liling this waive, mid understalid that by filing this l'orm.

the undersigned must file an ailidavit ofassessinent work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 3()th following the filing of  this waiven
4. The undersiglied understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 1 J.S.C. 28 (fur those claims in tlicir first assessment year only).

a notice of intent to hold reciling this co  dition must be recorded by the I ) ecen iber .10 th 1'01 lowing the fi ling ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned Linderstand that mill alid tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver und be waived from payment of the maintema nce fec. and that a notice of

intent to hold fur tlic,e sites is required ti, be filed with the BLM by the December 3()th following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge tliat pursuant 10 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 l J.S.C. 10()1. the filing or reci,tcling of:a false, fictitious. or t'raudulent

document with the BLM may result ina fine of up lo $25().00(). a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. 'Ihe inining clajins, mill or tunnel sites li )1· which this H .1iver li·om payment <,1 the niailiteliance lue, is requested arc:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION S(ERIAL NUMBF.R

1. Antelope ~~ AMC451784., <-C\\-5
2. Barking Spiders AMC454785 -7
3. Daddy Longleg AMC451786

4 Family Way AMC451787
5. Fire in the Hole AMC451788

6. Good Life AMC451789 -O S:Z
03

7. its All AMC451790
1-17 >l .. I

8. State Of - rnAMC451791 z 5 1 33

9. Vengeance Is AMC451792 ?< --,
-1 <10. White Tail : \ -- -0AMC451793 33 '-lrn

r..1 0
l'he owne,(s) (claimants) 01'the above mining claims and sites are: i-C 0 19 4

-Sr (-3
c.n r

Albert John Haag x \25{>4~
(Owner's Name - I'lease Print) EVvUL:a (Owner's Signalure)

7320 E Broadway Blvd Tucson 74 \ 7- AZ 85710
(( )wner's Muiling Address) ((.ity) (Stite) (Zip Code)

A c q %3
ENTERED SEP 0 42018

(ownef>Nfii;S- Please Print) f (owner'% Signature)

((CAB?Y-Mailills Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
----

((}wi~js-·Nsii;5 - I'lease Print) ((}wlici·'s Signature)

(()wner's Mailing Ac~ (City) (Sulk) (Zip Code)

(OW'lic!6. Ti„.C - Pled.. P„~ (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing AE{31-ass) (City) (St~ile) (Zip Code)

( Continued on page 2 ) /»· 21»»j»ed At41«4 1°r*'« Judiuk,¢

vit- 5 0-A , u 414 ~~ i 6 / f < es
80 pre sepT ) 20)f



((),Vi,e~ Prilit) (Owner's Signature)

CO~Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Ownerix N :~S~fli.ase Print) (Owner's Signamre)

(Own<5 Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's N.in - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Addre51) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
-

((,wncr's ]~Ine - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U. S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make ita crime for any pei·son knowingly and will fully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, lictilious or fraudulent statements or representalions as to any nialler withiti its jill-isdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certi fication is made under the provisions 0143 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-2Rk :mli the legulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimatil(s) musl fill in thic d.ile in pat :164·aph 2 1(it· the begimiing ofthe assessment year 1'01- which this waiver is sotight.
4. All claim and site names and BLM Kerial ntimbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners oftlie Inining clailnx. inill hites, and luillwl Mites and their :iddresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. If an agent is designated. a notarized desigumtion of

agent. signed by ill ofthe clailiiants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no laterthan September I st forthe upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining elaimsorsites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. C Example: To obtain a waivcr for the assessment year 2012, which begins i,n September 1,2011.
you miast qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1. 2011. in the proper HI.M State Office.)

8. Forall mining claims which require assessment work, yc,u must record an allidavit ol'labor cm or bet'01-e the December 3()th immediately icillowing the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice ofintent to hold on or before the December 30111 immediately
folic,wing the filingot this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on tliis waiver and he waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 3()th 12,1Ic,wing the fililig 01'this waiver.
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Date and Time Run: 
Page 1 of 19/4/2018 9:55:55 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

MC Nationwide Claimant Listing

ST I City, State, Zip 1 Address 1 Customer | BLM Admin State, Count ~
~ AZ 1 TU C SO N AZ 85710-1409 ~ 7320 E BROADWAY BLVD HAAG ALBERT JOHN ] AZ -1 191

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE
OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES

NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/G2q18 DEP-TMENT OFTHE INTERIOR Mail - [EXTERNAL] A- -- 51784: Haag Signature
,

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

[EXTERNAL] AMC 451784: Haag Signature
3 messages

Linus Keating <linuskeating@yahoo.com> Thu, Sep 6, 2018 at 10:13 AM
Reply-To: Linus Keating <linuskeating@yahoo.com>
To: "paulinebrown@blm.gov" <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Hi Pauline,
Enclosed please find a copy of the notarized Intent to Hold that we will be filing with Pima County. You requested this
for your records to help validate Mr Haag's signature.

Linus Keating, D.Sc., CPG
Dragon's Deep Exploration, Inc.
Tucson, Arizona USA
Tel: +1 (520) 235-3660

·[~j Not Intent Hold signed.pdf
1757K

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Thu, Sep 6, 2018 at 10:50 AM
To: Linus Keating <linuskeating@yahoo.com>

Thank you Sir,

Regards,
[Quoted text hidden]

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490
paulinebrown@blm.gov
www. blm.gov/az
https://www.facebook com/BLMArizona

Linus Keating <linuskeating@yahoo.com> Thu, Sep 6, 2018 at 11:01 AM
Reply-To. Linus Keating <linuskeating@yahoo.com>
To: "Brown, Pauline" <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

my pleasure!

Linus Keating, D.Sc., CPG
Dragon's Deep Exploration, Inc.
Tucson, Arizona USA
Tel: +1 (520) 235-3660

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d50e8e88cd&]sver=TKereZPtSMY.en.&cbl=gmail_fe_180822.12_p2&view=pt&search=inbox&th=165bOOca3.. 1/1



-0

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM51 1 Date
6 2, .9 4-4 Stamp

1. State of Arizona, County of Pima

2 1 (Name) Albert John Haag

3. Readeat<Address) 9* A /1/4// l 4/2//4 'j-£ IL /jz S S -9/f

City Tucson County Pima Zip being duly sworn, depose andstate AZ
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4, Owner's name and address (If not shown in 1- bove). n/a1,

/0.,1
5. Dated: Signature: -===5

/, /4 \' I.66,1L

, 4  4 No. of Claims: X $10
fBureau of Land Management Check No: Init.Arizona State Office

www. blm.clov/az Receipt No..
For BLM Use Only

State f itrt"Bqi£4 County of f. i /h M Guillermo Martinez
~ 44/44S ribed and sw n,4efore rn«:91 'is /, 4, t , ... 1 h/#W#~5~ Notary Public(Date) 1 #St SGC! 1

-- f -I #. ~ ~*·*1 js, Santa Cruz County, Arizona1 **2*9 My Commission Expires
6 ' 4·v ™ c 01* Signature) 

--11461 November30,2020~

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

3j7> »dq < Di c ge , 208
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0 COPY
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return ~~ument to.
Albert 33~l K.< 445 Date

BLM

610 D'nu< <erx-tjry*j ,~1- 9/.+ Stamp
112(7 'FF .3/bRE)viAJ R w-- /

U Check here if this is a change of address.
Telephone: 620-399 ·- 6 6 q j
E -mail Address  dcA] /),1 ftiopbe*018(AH,zrdp)°Alte. CI,+1
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 j~, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
I Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\~P RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No

i 451784 Antelope 20181130014 18S 17E 18
2 451785 Barking Spiders 20181130021 185 17E 18
3 451786 Daddy Longleg 20181160002 18S 17E 18
4 451787 Family Way 20181130015 18S 17E 18

s 451788 Fire in the Hole 20181130018 185 17E 18
6 451789 Good Life 20181130016 18S 17E 17,18
1 451790 Its All 20181130017 185 17E 18
8 451791 State Of 20181130020 18S 17E 18
g 451792 Vengeance Is 20181130019 185 17E 17,18

io 451793 White Tail 20181160003 18S 17E 18
Form: Al(Fl 10

Zi s Revised July 2014
rh Page 1 of 2



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

I ll'llil ill ilillillill lilli Ilill Illillillilll
Box Number= AZ15001

1 lilli lil li lill lill li li I li li li I ill Ill lilli li li Ill 1 li lil lilli i
Claim Begin-End: AMC451784-AMC451793

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'llill'll'lll'llillillil AZ15001-32 AMC450400-AMC453366



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/26/2019

Box Number= AZ15001

I I ll li I IrII I IVI Ir ill Ill 1 1 Til Ill li I l i I li lli li lill I li I li iIi li l i
Claim Begin-End: AMC451784-AMC451793

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I lll'lli lll'll illl 11111111111 Il illi AZ15001-32 AMC450400-AMC453366



INING CLAIM STATUS R.,-/ORT
r

Data Entered : l / 191 /% R,8-711 MTP Checked By: -7 //9 //Q ,f#M
GEO Checked By: 7//5/>% 4,1

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AME )15/lf9 thru AMC 451145
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

1 0 LODE Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $

PLACER Location Fee @ $37 = $ 370

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ / 650
1 )

MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTALACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Onlyl

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $ 01126

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail t>4,- TIMELY FILED: Yes [ No I ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T li5 R 11E s~ 81, IFC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER [ ]
SRHA\ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes \ 1 No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On q ( 1#/9,0 N/A [ ]

AMC451184

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE g< CH'( g INITIALS -~



F. ANN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER
Recorded By: KAL

DEPUTY RECORDER
4975 air) SEQUENCE: 20181130014w I mal , p.'ll "% NO. PAGES: 2

04/23/2018LINUS KEATING CY'~-)/77320 E BROADWAY BLVD \4*35/ 9:13:10
TUCSON AZ 85710

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
/0STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM -0 M FDate o~ 3rn 4-NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ANTELOPE Lode Mining Claim Stamp E F -has been located by:

RECEIVED

ALBERT JOHN HAAG >
30whose current mailing address is: --0N7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD., TUCSON, AZ 85710 ~ W

4TE OFFICE3> cn
This Lode mining claim consists of approximately 11.1~ acres.
The general course of this claim is North 71°30' East and is situated in the Empire Mining District, Pima County,Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and lies 162.5 feet on both sides of the centerline of the claim, being325 feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2" wood posts atleast 4' above the ground, one at each comer, end center and location monument for this claim.
The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian , Pima County, Arizona.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claimapproximately 10 feet, North 71*30' East to the East end line and 1,490 feet, South 71°30' West to the Westend line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.
This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):A portion of the NE1/4, Section 18, T185-R17E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona, as described by metesand bounds be/ow:
Commencing at the Northeast comer of Section 18, 1-ownship 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South55°56' West, 1,411 feet to Comer# 1 of this Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 23°39' East,325 feet to Comer # 2 of this C/aim, Thence South 71°30' West, 1,500 feet to Comer # 3 of this Claim,Thence North 23°39' West, 325 feet to Comer # 4 of this Claim, Thence North 71°30' East, 1,500 feet toComer # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the claimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within thelimits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 65°56' WEST, 1,411 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNEROF SECTION 18, T185-R17E, PIMA COUNTY, AZ.

Located, dated and posted on the ground this ~ -~ i /1 Alay of April, 2018.

ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By: /4- _.-~- ~--

Ar C 4.511

Linus Keating 18fnt) 03

Witness : duP~69sy'A\RA



*4,9

"ANTELOPE" LODE CLAIM
SITUATED IN SECTION 18, T185-R17E

PIMA COUNTY, AZ W--~»-E

REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW SEXCLUDING ANY PORTION WITHIN PATENTED LANDS

N.E. CORNER SECTION 18 ~
T185-R17E L-

- 1
t ,

• DADDY LOIZZEG ~

NW Al C 4 5VENCEN~ IS

1 -F-
-3

1 CO
·r=

SW SE SW

Il= 1
5 1 M *%

3>

EffIYED

SCALE 1"=1500' 0 0hb..0 -7
N.E. CORNER

SECTION 18 T185-R17E > ennrn0 1500 3000
P.O.B.CLAIM ACREAGE = 11.15 ACRES CORNER #1

"ANTELOPE"0 INDICATES CORNER OR END CENTER OF LODE
 s-N* 

~
CLAIM. SET 2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (TYPICAL). 5-#

• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENT. SET
2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (INSIDE THE LODE
CLAIM) 10' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A
CONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE 5-53
LOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL).

LOCATOR: "ANTELOPE" CLAIM DETAILALBERT JOHN HAAG
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)
TUCSON, AZ 85710



F. ANN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER
Recorded By: KAL

DEPUTY RECORDER /~ SEQUENCE: 201811300214975
W <21,9~%175 1C NO. PAGES: 2
LINUS KEATING f.1-7.9 04/23/2018
7320 E BROADWAY BLVD \**S/' 9:13:10
TUCSON AZ 85710

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM

CODate -0 =r-
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BARKING SPIDERS Lode Mining Stamp 3 = 3Claim has been located by: E ~ ,.1

L. 3>

ALBERT JOHN HAAG >< f'.0
whose current mailing address is: 9, J. =rn
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD., TUCSON, AZ 85710 E 7j ZA .:C

REC I 
ED

c.3
19 77This Lode mining claim consists of approximately 15.32 acres. > Gn 23The general course of this claim is South 86°30' East and is situated in the Empire Mining 6Istrict, PimaCounty, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and lies 250 feet on both sides of the centerline of theclaim, being 500 feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2"wood posts at least 4' above the ground, one at each corner, end center and location monument for this claim.

The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian , Pima County, Arizona .

This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claimapproximately 10 feet, North 86°30' West to the West end line and 1,490 feet, South 86°30' East to the Eastend line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.
This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):
A portion of the NW1/4 & NEl/4, Section 18, TlBS-R17E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona, as described by
metes and bounds below:
Commencing at the Northeast comer of Section 18, Township 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South50°44' West, 3,116 feet to Comer# 1 of this Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 23°38' East,500 feet to Comer # 2 of this Claim, Thence North 86°30' West, 1,500 feet to Comer # 3 of this Claim,Thence North 23'38' West, 500 feet to Comer # 4 of this Claim, Thence South 86°30' East, 1,500 feet toComer # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the claimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within thelimits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 50°44' WEST 3,116 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OFSECTION 18, TlBS-R17E, PIMA COUNTY, AZ.

Located, dated and posted on the ground this 1 9 day of April, 2018. CD
Z=
C.n

ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By: A/ks JLinus Keating (Aint) 00

Witness: CLA10-46bGl~«12



P.-'//'. -3'~

.

"BARKING SPIDERS" LODE CLAIM
SITUATED IN SECTION 18, T18S-R17E

PIMA COUNTY, AZ W-·-~~E

REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW S
EXCLUDING ANY PORTION WITHIN PATENTED LANDS

N.E. CORNER SECTION 18 -7
T185-R17E .

1

DADDY LONGLED ~
NW

AMC40 11~TE TAIL

6 <~' 7 (31
f·f"ICT'

SIOEANEE IS •[ 1 -3----1 b #AE. ° 1 2 °°r_f-11 1
1 1

SW SE SW 1= 83 1= 3

P 
ENIX. ARIZONA

91

5EcsIVE.-t

.0 J c,
te 71-Tl

en 23
SCALE 1 "=1500' Ul

N.E. CORNER
SECTION 18 T185-R17E

0 1500 3000
P.O.B.CLAIM ACREAGE = 15.32 ACRES CORNER #1

"BARKING SPIDERS» 405140o INDICATES CORNER OR END CENTER OF LODE
CLAIM. SET 2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (TYPICAL). 586'30'E

1500'• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENT. SET
2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (INSIDE THE LODE 4:: - - -BARKING SPIDRS· 1.aCLAIM) 10' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A 5.16 ST -e
CONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE - 0.

N86'30'WLOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL). 16 1500'

LOCATOR: "BARKING SPIDERS" CLAIM DETAILALBERT JOHN HAAG
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)
TUCSON, AZ 85710



F. ANN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER
Recorded By: KAL 11111111'll lilli lillill'll lilli lilli ll#I ll'll IE lilli Hill lili 1111

DEPUTY RECORDER /SER>
4975 /===»~ SEQUENCE: 20181160002

NO. PAGES: 2w 1 4 , 1!~11%1 B. 1
04/26/2018LINUS KEATING \ .CK-,71/ 8:22:397320 E BROADWAY BLVD \255/TUCSON AZ 85710

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM -O=

Date g

ELM ANOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the DADE Y LONGLEG Lode Mining Stamp ~ * -4 11Claim has been located by: X .FA

1 4ALBERT JOHN HAAG 0- ' T>

ECEIVEwhose current mailing address is: -~ rri
OO7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD., TUCSON, AZ 85710 CD //4 71'1 -11

> ul 6This Lode mining claim consists of approximately 18.39 acres. 8 m
The general course of this claim is South 86°30' East and is situated in the Empire Mining District, Pima County,Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and lies 300 feet on both sides of the centerline of the claim, being600 feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2" wood posts atleast 4' above the ground, one at each comer, end center and location monument for this claim.
The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pima County , Arizona .

This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claimapproximately 10 feet, North 86°30' West to the West end line and 1,490 feet, South 86°30' East to the Eastend line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.
This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):A portion of the NWl/4 & NE1/4, Section 18, T185-R17E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona, as described bymetes and bounds below:
Commencing at the Northeast comer of Section 18, Township 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South70°33' West, 2,687 feet to Comer # 1 of this Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 23°38' East,600 feet to Comer # 2 of this Claim, Thence North 86°30' West, 1500 feet to Comer # 3 of this Claim,Thence North 23°38' West, 600 feet to Comer# 4 of this Claim, Thence South 86°30' East, 1500 feet toComer # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the claimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within thelimits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 70°33' WEST, 2,687 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNEROF SECTION 18, T185-R17E, PIMA COUNTY, AZ.

Located, dated and posted on the ground this 2/1~ 0*y of April, 2018.

Al 045 
186

ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By: d't-~, 12--1
Linud Keating Silent)

Witness:



"DADDY LONGLEG" LODE CLAIM
SITUATED IN SECTION 18, T18S-R17E

PIMA COUNTY, AZ w.-~-- E
REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW s

EXCLUDING ANY PORTION WITHIN PATENTED LANDS

N.E. CORNER SECTION 18
T185-R17E »© 4

DADDY LONGLEO ~ ~,10$#
\

1mlE TAL , -Il .- I.» 1
15'Pre''Or ~

AM (45

3 VENCEANCE IS 00
5¥AlE OF----1-u 0-- ----lf- --J

C)0

SW SE SW1 1

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1118 JUL -6 P
 3 54

BLM A71 1

1

RECEIVE-+1rn
00

7

SCALE 1"=1500' I )

N.E. CORNER
SECTION 18 T185-R17E0 1500 3000

P.O.B.
CLAIM ACREAGE = 18.39 ACRES CORNER jill

"DADDY LONGLEG"
o INDICATES CORNER OR END CENTER OF LODE 570'3591

2681'
CLAIM. SET 2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (TYPICAL). 586.30'E

1500'
• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENT. SET

2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (INSIDE THE LODE ~ - - - DADDY LONGLEG ·d *CLAIM) 10' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A r
CONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE
LOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL). MOO'

*8630'*

LOCATOR: "DADDY LONGLEG" CLAIM DETAILALBERT JOHN HAAG
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)
TUCSON, AZ 85710



PHOENIX, ARIZONA
F. ANN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER
Recorded By: KAL

DEPUTY RECORDER 41£*1 ~ SEQUENCE: 201811300154975 /4*1 NO. PAGES: 21 Rill , Ir/fly.% 1

LINUS KEATING (*~51* 04/23/2018
9:13:107320 E BROADWAY BLVD ~*SE,TUCSON AZ 85710

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM .-.=Date & bNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the FAM/LY WAY Lode Mining Claim Stannp r- '430

fhas been located by: ' -
0- D.

ESTE'·VEALBERT JOHN HAAG 
-7-0 -3 0whose current mailing address is: 
7'30 -rl7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD., TUCSON, AZ 85710 m 33

Ul rn
This Lode mining claim consists of approximately 11.15 acres.
The general course of this claim is North 71°30' East and is situated in the Empire Mining District, Pima County,Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and lies 162.5 feet on both sides of the centerline of the claim, being325 feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2" wood posts atleast 4' above the ground, one at each corner, end center and location monument for this claim.
The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pima County, Arizona.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claimapproximately 10 feet, South 71°30' West to the West end line and 1,490 feet, North 71°30' East to the Eastend line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.

This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):
A portion of the NE1/4, Section 18 and the NW1/4, Section 17, T185-R17E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona,as described by metes and bounds be/ow:
Commencing at the Northeast comer of Section 18, Township 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South38°50' East, 404 feet to Comer # 1 of this Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 23°39' East,325 feet to Comer # 2 of this Claim, Thence South 71°30' West, 1,500 feet to Corner # 3 of this Claim,Thence North 23°39' West, 325 feet to Comer # 4 of this Claim, Thence North 71°30' East, 1,500 feet toComer # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the claimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within thelimits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 38°50' EAST, 404 FEET FROM THE NORTHEST CORNER OFSECTION 18, T185-R17E, PIMA COUNTY, AZ.

Located, dated and posted on the ground this- da of
ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By: ~A / ~~--

Linus Keating (Agent)

A
lict' 51181Witness: nL ch,(%67,#li

n



6.

I ,

"FAMILY WAY" LODE CLAI M
SITUATED IN SECTIONS 17 AND 18, T185-R17E W--~- E

PIMA COUNTY, AZ
REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW s

EXCLUDING ANY PORTION WITHIN PATENTED LANDS

N.E. CORNER SECTION 18
T185-R17E -~r

.

.

. DADDY LONGLE@ ~ NW I
VIHITE TAIL

VENCEANCE IS •0

At C 4 5 
1 8 1

----1-b 1-17-
1

SW SE
0 1-rn e_ 7-
z IR --430
- '711 ?< 1 1 Sh
22 -0 4-'18 N c*0Z • -n

Ul
SCALE 1"=1500' U' .

N.E. CORNER
SECTION 18 T185-R17E

0 1500 3000

CLAIM ACREAGE = 11.15 ACRES P.OB. '4»
CORNER #1

o INDICATES CORNER OR END CENTER OF LODE FAMILY WAL
1

CLAIM. SET 2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (TYPICAL) \5uu

• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENT. SET 1d 4 -FAMILY WAY- ~-
2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (INSIDE THE LODE
CLAIM) 10' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A *55 3 1500 <4

CONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE V. 4 .V-

LOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL).

LOCATOR: "FAMILY WAY" CLAIM DETAIL
ALBERT JOHN HAAG
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)

TUCSON, AZ 85710



F. ANN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER
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DEPUTY RECORDER
SEQUENCE: 201811300184975 

(5/*Od NO . PAGES : 2w , s \01„1,=,,r,.*AN w 04/23/2018LINUS KEATING v.'KIS.../717 9:13:107320 E BROADWAY BLVD ~*SES/TUCSON AZ 85710

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM -0 =Date I =

B MA0NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the FIRE IN THE HOLE Lode Mining Stamp 2 % .-/
 33Claim has been located by: X ,

ALBERT JOHN HAAG

E .0 764whose current mailing address is: 7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. N JO
0TUCSON, AZ 85710 Z ,~ IN
3> Ul 3

rriThis Lode mining claim consists of approximately 11.08 acres.
The general course of this claim is Nodh 71°30' East and is situated in the Empire Mining District, Pima County,Arizona. This claim is 850 feet in length and lies 285 feet on both sides of the centerline of the claim, being 570feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2" wood posts at least4' above the ground, one at each comer, end center and location monument for this claim.
The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pima County, Arizona.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claimapproximately 425 feet, North 71°30' East to the East end line and 425 feet, South 71°30' West to the Westend line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.

This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):
A portion of the NE1/4, Section 18, T185-RlTE, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona, as described by metesand bounds be/ow:
Commencing at the Northeast comer of Section 18, Township 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South27'35' West, 1,479 feetto Corner# 1 ofthis Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 23°39' East,570 feet to Comer # 2 of this Claim, Thence South 71°30' West, 850 feet to Comer # 3 of this Claim,Thence North 23'39' West, 570 feet to Comer # 4 of this Claim, Thence North 71'30' East, 850 feet toCorner # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the daimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within thelimits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 27°36' WEST, 1,479 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER ~fSECTION 18, TlBS-R17E, PIMA COUNTY, AZ.
e./.*11*Located, dated and posted on the g ro u n ~ t ; S ) 1 f 1 4 2 z of A P rI I, 2 01

ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By:~f--L-/-~ ~/tv/\
Linus Keating (Agegt)

;CL,51180

Witness: cka<bjr·6~ nnplf
-F



.

"FIRE IN THE HOLE" LODE CLAIM
SITUATED IN SECTION 18, T18S-R17E W-~ E

PIMA COUNTY, AZ
REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW S

EXCLUDING ANY PORTION WITHIN PATENTED LANDS

N.E. CORNER SECTION 18
TlBS-R17E , -

 ,--~,7tr N. -
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SCALE 1"=1500'
N.E CORNER

SECTION 18 T185-R17E

0 1500 3000

CLAIM ACREAGE = 11.08 ACRES .4
P.O.B.

o INDICATES CORNER OR END CENTER OF LODE CORNER #1 4. 1

CLAIM. SET 2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (TYPICAL). "FIRE IN THE HOLE"

• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENT. SET Nl\'3(jE
12"x2"x5' WOODEN 'POST (INSIDE THE LODE

CLAIM ) 425' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A 44
CONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE 3, 445, 4%*8&*_LOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL). so-5Sf \#. THE*

*. 3

LOCATOR: "FIRE IN THE HOLE" CLAIM DETAIL
ALBERT JOHN HAAG
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)
TUCSON, AZ 85710



F. ANN RODRIGUEZ, RECORDER
Recorded By: KAL

DEPUTY RECORDER /5;-iR;\
4975 S211*~ SEQUENCE: 20181130016

W NO. PAGES: 2
LINUS KEATING \3=19 04/23/2018
7320 E BROADWAY BLVD ~*EIS/ 9:13:10
TUCSON AZ 85710

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM -0 ~

Date g ~

BLM ANOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOOD L/FE Lode Mining Claim Stamp z
has been located by:
ALBERT JOHN HAAG fJ-35whose current mailing address is:
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD., TUCSON, AZ 85710 N CD CD

O A' 71
Z 'i' 21
>01 (DThis Lode mining claim consists of approximately 11.15 acres. (A rn

The general course of this claim is North 71°30' East and is situated in the Empire Mining District, Pima County,
Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and lies 162.5 feet on both sides of the centerline of the claim, being
325 feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2" wood posts at
least 4' above the ground, one at each corner, end center and location monument for this claim.
The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian , Pima County , Arizona .
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claim
approximately 10 feet, South 71°30' West to the West end line and 1,490 feet, North 71°30' East to the East
end line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.

This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):
A portion of the NE1/4, Section 18 and the NW1/4, Section 17, TlaS-R17E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona,
as described by metes and bounds below:
Commencing at the Northeast comer of Section 18, Township 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South
32'04' East, 723 feet to Comer # 1 of this Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 23°39' East,
325 feet to Corner # 2 of this Claim, Thence South 71°30' West, 1,500 feet to Corner # 3 of this Claim,
Thence North 23'39' West, 325 feet to Corner# 4 of this Claim, Thence North 71°30' East, 1,500 feet to
Comer # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the claimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within the
limits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 32°04' EAST, 723 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 18, T185-R17E, PIMA COUNTY AZ
Located, dated and posted on the ground this ~ 7 7#-- day of April, 2018.

-

0
ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By: -f-Ilk --- -5=-

r_nLinus Keating 356nt) -

witness: /9,5/904'h afrnpgf co
--It

-0

]



"GOOD LIFE" LODE CLAIM
SITUATED IN SECTIONS 17 AND 18, T185-R17E

PIMA COUNTY, AZ W- -
REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW S

EXCLUDING ANY PORTION NTHIN PATENTED LANDS

N.E. CORNER SEClON 18
T185-RUE
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SCALE 1"=1500' rnN.E. CORNER

SECTION 18 T185-R17E

0 1500 3000 P.O.B.
CORNER #1

CLAIM ACREAGE = 11.15 ACRES "GOOD LIFE"

0 INDICATES CORNER OR END CENTER OF LODE 1 VBfe-N71'3VE

5

CLAIM. SET 2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (TYPICAL).
• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENT. SET /

2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (INSIDE THE LODE 0 /

CLAIM) 10' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A 5-56 3 15od

CONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE
LOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL).

LOCATOR: "GOOD LIFE" CLAIM DETAILALBERT JOHN HAAG
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)
TUCSON, AZ 85710
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DEPUTY RECORDER //SR;\
4975 (nles~ 2.~: 20181130017

2
04/23/2018LINUS KEATING

9:13:107320 E BROADWAY BLVD \*Es/TUCSON AZ 85710

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM

Date -0=82

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the /TS ALL Lode Mining Claim Stamp M 0- >has been located by: E li (VMALBERT JOHN HAAG T & MTwhose current mailing address is: 3> -1 <~ 3 ~lig7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD., TUCSON, AZ 85710
Z

This Lode mining claim consists of approximately 8.92 acres. > Un n
The general course of this claim is North 71°30'East and is situated in the Empire Mining Distrfct, P|ma County,
Arizona. This claim is 1,200 feet in length and lies 162.5 feet on both sides of the centerline of the claim, being
325 feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2" wood posts at
least 4' above the ground, one at each comer, end center and location monument for this claim.
The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pima County, Arizona.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claim
approximately 10 feet, North 71°30' East to the East end line and 1,190 feet, South 71°30' West to the West
end line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.

This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):
A portion of the NEl/4, Section 18, TlBS-R17E, G&SRM, Plma County, Arizona, as described by metes
and bounds below:
Commencing at the Northeast comer of Section 18, Township 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South
43°40' West, 1,505 feet to Comer # 1 of this Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 23'39' East,
325 feet to Corner# 2 of this Claim, Thence South 71°30' West, 1,200 feet to Corner # 3 of this Claim,
Thence North 23°39' West, 325 feet to Corner # 4 of this Claim, Thence North 71°30' East, 1,200 feet to
Comer # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the claimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within the
limits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 43°40' WEST, 1,505 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF SECTION 18, T185-R17E, PIMA COUNTY, AZ.

'/1 914Located, dated and posted on the ground this 1 1 day of April, 2018.

ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By: ~ ~---- -

ANC 4 5 1 1 4 0

Linus Keating (Ag@nt)

Witness: 6144 904-6% mvi,tf~t



-A

"ITS ALL" LODE CLAIM
SITUATED IN SECTION 18, T183-R17E

Pl MA COUNTY, AZ W--~- IE
REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW SEXCLUDING ANY PORTION WITHIN PATENTED LANDS

N.E. CORNER SECTION 18 --,
T185-R17E \

1
y '

. DADDY LOMI220 ~
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STATE OF-1-6 1 F

AtiC 15 5 
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SCALE 1"=1500'
N.E. CORNER CD 130 IR

SECTION 18 T185-R17E 3>· 25
0 1500 3000

POBCLAIM ACREAGE = 8.92 ACRES CORNER #1
"ITS ALL"0 INDICATES CORNER OR END CENTER OF LODE

CLAIM. SET 2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (TYPICAL). 1

• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENL SET
2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (INSIDE THE LODE
CLAIM) 10' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A 53 S 1205
CONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE +
LOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL). S'

LOCATOR: "ITS ALL" CLAIM DETAILALBERT JOHN HAAG
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)
TUCSON, AZ 85710
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04/23/2018
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7320 E BROADWAY BLVD \*SES/
TUCSON AZ 85710

-'1
I UUWUN, AL 65/70

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM 18

2118 JUL

BLM ADate 0mNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the STATE OF Lode Mining Claim Stamp z -4 30

has been located by: -1
ALBERT JOHN HAAG > 0- 8

ECEIyE.,9 :-7whose current mailing address is: A u OO
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD., TUCSON, AZ 85710 N .7-m

J Kn 0-crl '-1This Lode mining claim consists of approximately 12.05 acres.
The general course of this claim is North 88°57' East and is situated in the Empire Mining District, Pima County,
Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and lies 175 feet on both sides of the centerline of the claim, being
350 feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2" wood posts at
least 4' above the ground, one at each corner, end center and location monument for this claim.
The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Pima County, Arizona.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claim
approximately 10 feet, South 88°57' West to the West end line and 1,490 feet, North 88°57' East to the East
end line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.

This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):
A portion of the NEl/4, Section 18, TlBS-R17E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona, as described by metes
and bounds below:
Commencing at the Northeast comer of Section 18, Township 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South
23°47' West, 2,573 feetto Comer# 1 ofthis Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 01°03' East,
350 feet to Corner # 2 of this Claim, Thence South 88°57' West, 1,500 feet to Comer # 3 of this Claim,
Thence North 01'03' West, 350 feet to Comer # 4 of this Claim, Thence North 88°57' East, 1,500 feet to
Comer # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the claimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within the
limits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 23°47' WEST, 2,573 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 18, T185-R17E, PIMA COUNTY, AZ. >

0
Located, dated and posted on the ground this IQTN day of April, 2018. cr

ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By: 41(St A- 1
Linus Keating (Agent --1

-0

Witness: 61AA'De- (Sh#49



"STATE OF" LODE CLAIM
SITUATED IN SECTION 18, T185-R17E

PIMA COUNTY, AZ W--~ E
REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW SEXCLUDING ANY PORTION WITHIN PATENTED LANDS
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CORNER #1

CLAIM. SET 2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (TYPICAL).
N88'57'E• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENT. SET 1500' 1EL2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (INSIDE THE LODE M.~_. __t.

CLAIM) 10' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A E Bi Ljl STAIE OF' ~ -~ ·~ B
1

CONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE 588'57'W z; 1
LOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL). 10' -fl- ism w. i

4-

LOCATOR: "STATE OF" CLAIM DETAILALBERT JOHN HAAG
7320 E BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)
TUCSON, AZ 85710
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM -0 CO

Date g - 2<
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the VENGEANCE /5 Lode Mining Claim Stamp 2 * BE
claim has been located by: X './) ,~1

ALBERT JOHN HAAG 4 Arn
whose current mailing address is: 30 tR71 j 'rn
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD., TUCSON, AZ 85710 N  000

0 A/ .-11
Z 51 -n
> Ul --CD

This Lode mining claim consists of approximately 20.66 acres. cn '-n
The general course of this claim is North 88°57' East and is situated in the Empire Mining District, Pima County,
Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and lies 300 feet on both sides of the centerline of the claim, being
600 feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2" wood posts at
least 4' above the ground, one at each comer, end center and location monument for this claim.

The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 17, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian , Pima County , Arizona.

This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claim
approximately 10 feet, North 88°57' East to the East end line and 1,490 feet, South 88°57' West to the West
end line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.

This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):
A portion of the NW1/4, Section 17 and the NE1/4, Section 18, T185-R17E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona,
as described by metes and bounds below:
Commencing at the Northeast comer of Section 18, Township 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South
12°26' East, 2,127 feet to Comer# 1 of this Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 01°03' East,
600 feet to Comer# 2 of this Claim, Thence South 88°57' West, 1,500 feet to Comer# 3 of this Claim,
Thence North 01°03' West, 600 feet to Comer # 4 of this Claim, Thence North 88°57' East, 1,500 feet to
Comer # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the claimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within the
limits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 12'26' EAST, 2,127 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF
SECTION 18, T185-R17E, PIMA COUNTY, AZ.

Located, dated and posted on the ground this J (~71* day of April, 2018.

ArC45

ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By: A ld- -
-JLinus Keating I (AgZAD -0

Witness: 1 A Le-(52) MA~£8 N



"VENGEANCE IS" LODE CLAIM
SITUATED IN SECTIONS 17 AND 18, T18S-R17E

PIMA COUNTY, AZ W--,~- E
REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW sEXCLUDING ANY PORTION NTHIN PATENTED LANDS

N.E. CORNER SECTION 18
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1500'• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENT. SET 0 1

2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (INSIDE THE LODE -2 '% W
CLAIM) 10' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A E§o-f-wl-EMANCE Is IE]E.BZCONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE 0 2LOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL). 03 

1

 588'57'W
Cl

1500'

LOCATOR:
ALBERT JOHN HAAG "VENGEANCE IS" CLAIM DETAIL
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)
TUCSON, AZ 85710
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f, LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PIMA BLM

Date
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the WHITE TAIL Lode Mining Claim Stamp Y ~
has been located by: 0rn 9-

BLM
 A

ALBERT JOHN HAAG E *i NA
X . Conwhose current mailing address is: . @ ST7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD., TUCSON, AZ 85710 > -1<
~ ~ '7rrl

'223 0
This Lode mining claim consists of approximately 18.39 acres. 119 m
The general course of this claim is South 86°30' East and is situated in the Empire Minilib Di4¢t, RitnaCounty, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and lies 300 feet on both sides of the centerline of the
claim, being 600 feet along the end lines. This claim is marked by seven monuments, constructed of 2" x 2"wood posts at least 4' above the ground, one at each corner, end center and location monument for this claim.

The location monument on which this Location Notice is posted is situated within:
Section 18, Township 18 South, Range 17 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian , Pima County, Arizona .

This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted on the centerline of the claim
approximately 10 feet, North 86°30' West to the West end line and 1,490 feet, South 86°30' East to the East
end line of the claim. Depicted on the attached claim map.

This claim encompasses the following Quarter Section(s), Section(s), Township(s) and Range(s):
A portion of the NWl/4 & NEl/4, Section 18, TlBS-R17E, G&SRM, Pima County, Arizona, as described by
metes and bounds below:
Commencing at the Northeast corner of Section 18, Township 18 South - Range 17 East, Thence South
61°48' West, 3,011 feet to Corner# 1 ofthis Claim and the Point of Beginning, Thence South 23=38' East,
600 feet to Corner # 2 of this Claim, Thence North 86°30' West, 1,500 feet to Corner # 3 of this Claim,
Thence North 23°38' West, 600 feet to Corner # 4 of this Claim, Thence South 86°30' East, 1,500 feet to
Corner # 1 and the Point of Beginning.

It is the intent of the claimant that the location notice of this lode mining claim excludes any portion within the
limits of any Patented Lands.

CORNER # 1 OF THIS CLAIM IS SOUTH 61°48' WEST, 3,011 FEET FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF SECTION 18, T185-R17E, PIMA COUNTY, AZ.

Located, dated and posted on the ground this 25 -#*- day of April, 2018.

AMC451193ALBERT JOHN HAAG (Owner) By: Af# L~l
LinuA Keating >g*nt)

Witness:



"WHITE TAIL" LODE CLAIM
SITUATED IN SECTION 18, T18S-R17E

PIMA COUNTY, AZ W-·~-E
REFER TO CLAIM DIMENSIONS IN DETAIL BELOW S

EXCLUDING ANY PORTION WITHIN PATENTED LANDS

N.E. CORNER SECTION 18
T185-R17E >

1 CD1/5€53. DADDY LONGLEG ~

0 + rO s f, ..N W ' ~
0 11HITE TAIL

5 
193

/ . t.5,1

00 --6 M 1 F. 2.-
*NGEANCE IS •0

4+7-
1 1

SW ' - OSE SW 1= r
I i If

PHOENI

1 11<
~ U #rn

CD 0

-n
>U:35

SCALE 1 "=1500' U' r-
N.E. CORNER

SECTION 18 T185-R17E

0 1500 3000
PO.B

CLAIM ACREAGE = 18.39 ACRES CORNER #1
'WHITE TAIL"

0 INDICATES CORNER OR END CENTER OF LODE
CLAIM. SET 2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (TYPICAL). 586'30'E

1500'
• INDICATES LOCATION MONUMENT. SET \ 11 5

2"x2"x5' WOODEN POST (INSIDE THE LODE ---MHITE TAIL -LCLAIM) 10' FROM AN END CENTER WITH A %-T -rCONTAINER ATTACHED CONTAINING THE N86'30'WLOCATION NOTICE (TYPICAL). 1500'

LOCATOR: "WHITE TAIL" CLAIM DETAILALBERT JOHN HAAG
7320 E. BROADWAY BLVD. (NOT TO SCALE)
TUCSON, AZ 85710



TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PIMA COUNTY
lUCSON nE. mCE STA~S OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
514.29 4 30.85 ~ 3 39.85

7 112
9 13.07 AZA 28654 MTPM. 4.4

13.84 ..9.92 40.876AZ. 22652
~Q23~92 SUPPL SECS 17.186 5.01 D/C

ZOOJf55

:297# D/C .*

INDD TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

R SEC SUBD.ION
RESUR',CY ORICNAL SURVEY

0 241/2

% VrS'.34 9 38.60

6 29.31

1114

716. 72 nA 241.
% lilli

'003'55

1.3.790 ...5 0/c *#
1

13
3 38.94 FOR ORDERS AFFECING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

UNIDENTIFIED LANDS MTHDRAWN FOR CLASSIDCAT1ON,
WiNERALS. WATER AND/OR OPER PUBUC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

MDS 734 NW

4 3896

9=
la.790 ;oasiss11.... 10.790 D/C M *

\0* ./. 
DA I *0/C M Win

NO 4

CURRENT TO LT GSR Mer
VARNNG ST.".NTSCALE in chains m .' I the Bur#'. Ree~d . =. ond sho~ be used ACAD T 18 S

5 0 5 10 20 only - 0 1*;¢ daplay of *'ovnsh' Emy doto. Rp 12-15-2016
- 1  R 17E

•leet~d .. loter. ...ments of .... cr .Mer .* . *'..
Refer to the cad~trcl .* - .fndol m.,rvey latkr~



TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PIMA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
TUCSON E.-M LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

2 40.55 |1 40.00 .... |63.40 4 3851 |3 35.99 2 40.40 |140.56 4 40.55 3 40.64 |2 40.64 140.33 4 40.61 |3 40.57 2 40.52 140.48

997405
D/C I Wn ;056605 10566.

- -A- -  _1_ D/CHR - SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
3 40.39 1 --:130-TTMS'-538.43--|i.27 ~ 5 38.88 6...27 N01 N01

-1 r '003'55 INDEN TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
2 1 RwRe CRIC NAL SURVEY4 40.24 3 : Trmi I 38.. Ti 37.0,F-il 33.55 T 8 36.88 7 36.85 0 )= ·;'-Ts=n. - 

li~CT / T R SEC ...ISONE Recon 36.22

'003'56 28.48 FS¢988974 0* . R
-

5 40.08 I 12 x7~ 38.1-- | 11 35.Ble 39.98 13 39. 98 .* 24131 nA 24131

994223 956536 AZA 24131
0/C .* %%0 Rec.

D/t AIR ...©0 ;DO3.5 B.W '056608 "12.1
I 1  om I * :wn r139.85 | 6 37.98 IS 37.48

AZA 22553.
=1 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLATi .a~ -9 38.,7-TE=r NO 3 NO 2

0
1000934

-5-8 9 10 11 12
33926 1 . /. g 37.76 I

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
4 38.97~ 5 38.28-5 36.62- UMDE',nRED LAMOS Nmmil#V /09 CZASEnc;4 770%

MIERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
AZA 2265* REFER TO INDEX OF MZSCEUANEOUS DOCUMENTS.A,f ilii UDS ~ NE

AZ~ 28362 734 NWIS

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
NO 4 NO 4

18 17 16 15 14 L 13

..U
13&99 1

n* MY
*D *on10...

0/C . m - 1/2 -L 21 22 13 240/C . Uin1 j /0
3 39.01 I 11D/G AR Win 1016033 . 377*02-' J-til

*2* 23254
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1 39.00 /< Fix 24'31 ~ b...
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- REF AS M~ ': 112 3&95 1
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S.
1 3&94 1

: 39.133 . .. 23254
967036U X59 35 36D/C

31 32

T ..3

5/1.~ AZA 23254
.'06- 538 NO . cD.

A# h . 2,44/1912 < W~ .cs * os .CA .* SO*4/19~2 Lot 31 ·49 '00"N

Long 110'33'10-W

CURRENT TO NW GSK Mer
WARNING ......

SCALE in choins ACAD T 18 SIlits .t 1$ (he #C~'. Reccr.. TRI~ c~di should . Med
10 5 0 ~0 20 30 60 only 05 0 g.ph. d.10, of th. town.. uvoy data R-- 11-18-2013
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RUN TIME: 12:08 PM RUN DATE: 07/18/2018
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 018OS 017OE 017, 14 018OS 017OE 018, 14 018OS 017OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 9

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:08 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 07/18/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 024131 PT
Total Case Acres: 3,827.840

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018OS 017OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
220100 AUTHORIZED 017 FF 1 M&8 IN NE ;

FF 2 M&8 IN W2SW,
018 ALIQ NESW;

FF 1 M&8 IN SE;
LOTS 2,

Serial Number: AZA 028654
Total Case Acres: 1.136

Casetype Case Disp 14 01805 017OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 018 LOTS 9;

Serial Number: AZA 028662
Total Case Acres: 5.005

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018OS 017OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281007 AUTHORIZED 018 LOTS 9;

-

Serial Number: AZA 035574
Total Case Acres: 0.500

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018OS 017OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 PENDING 017 MNR 52NWSE,N2SWSE; Y

Serial Number: AZA 037407
Total Case Acres: 0.551

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 018OS 017OE Sect ~ur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 PENDING 017 ALIQ SENE;

LOTS 9;



Page 1 Last revised: 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SEC: NElM NW lM SW lM SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE  NE NW SWI{SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecting cisposal or use of uniden#ed I lnds withdrawn for (!assilication, minerals, water, and'or other K ublic purposes, and Intan treaies, refE to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

ALL SECS 16 AND 36: TERRITORIAL RESERVATION ACT OF CONGRESS 2/24/1863 EXTENDS AND CONTINUES IN FORCE ACTS OF 9/9/1850 AND 7/22/1854;

23 XXX

26 X 160.OOPATENT / CE 64 5/15/1876

23XXXX 160.OOPATENT / CE 67 10/10/1876

26 X XXX 160.OOPATENT/CE 70 10/10/1876

26 X

35 X X X 160.OOPATENT /CE 71 10/10/1876
23 X X

26 X X 160.OOHE F-39 7/6/1877 CANC 1227/1882;

LOT 37 (MS), 17.15PATENT /ME 5254 1/20/1882 MC 104, MS 235;

12XXXX XXXXX

13 XXXXXXX 640.OOPATENT / CE 6 2/20/1882

14 XXX 120.00}{E T-154 4125/1882 REL 12/27/1882;

26 X X XX 160.00

34 X X X X 160.00

35 X XX X X 200.OOPATENT / CE 32 6/20/1882 195 17E;

17

18 -OT 38 (MS), 13.34PATENT / ME 8230 9/24/1883 MC lA,

14 X XX 120.OOPATENT / CE 243 1/9/1886

23 X X

26 X X 160.OOPATENT / CE 244 1/18/1890

28 X X

33 XX XXXX 320.OODLE T-2441 7/2111893 CANC 4/13/1897;

28 X XXXXXXX 320.OODLE T-2442 7/21/1893 CANC 8/23/1897;

1 ALL;

2 ALL,

3 ALL;

4 ALL:

5 ALL;

6 |ALL:



Page 2 Last revised: 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Enty or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NWlM SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE N¥V SWSE  NE NW SWI SE  NE NW SW SE For orders affectiri cisposal or use of unidentfed 1 1nds vdthdrawn for c.assification, minerals, water, andor other E utlic purposes, and Incian treaaes, refE to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

7 ALL;

8 ALL;

9 ALL;

10 ALL11 

ALL;

14 ALL:

15 ALL;

16 ALI-;

17 ALL;/
1 477

19 ALL:

20 ALL;

21 ALL;

22 ALL;
27 ALL;

28 ALL;

29 ALL

30 ALL;

31 ALL;

32 ALL:

33 ALL;

34 ALL; 19S 13E; PROC WDL SANTA RITA FOREST 14 4/11/1902 CHANGED TO SANTA RITA NF ACT 3/4/1907; NAME CHANGED TO
RESERVE CORONADO NF, EO 908, 7/2/1908,

ALL SES 2,16,32,36, STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 TITLE TO STATE FIXED BY PROC 214/1912; SUBJECT TO PRIOR RIGHTS;

1 ALL;

2 ALL;3 
ALL

4 ALL;

5 ALL;

6 ALL;

7 111'K 1 1 1

1



Page 3 Last revised: 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NElM NW lM SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE  NE NWBW SE  NE NW SWESE{ NE NW SW SE For orders affectinJ cisposal or use of unidenred Idnds withdrawn for (!assification, minerals, water, andor other f utlic purposes, and Indan keaaes, reftf to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

8 ALL;

9 ALL;

10 ALL,
11 

ALL;

14 ALL;

15 ALL;

16 ALL;

C-„7
I 18 /*

19 ALL;

20 ALL,

21 ALL:

22 ALL;

27 ALL,

28 ALL

29 ALL;

30 ALL;

31 ALL;

32 ALL;

33 ALL;

34 ALL; 195 13E; PROC EUM CORONADO NATIONAL 1060 7/1/1910 SO REST 9/1/1910;
FOREST, EO 908, 7/2/1908

1 ALL:

2 ALL;

3 ALL

4 ALL;

5 ALL;6 
ALL

7 ALL~

8 ALL;

9 1 |ALL,



Page 4 Last revised· 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs SE 1/4 Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 114 SW 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWISE NENW SW SE For ordersaffectinlasposal oruseof unidentified i jnds withdrawn forclassification, minerals, water, andorotherl:ublic purposes, andinciantreaties, referto Index to Miscellaneous Documents

10 ALL;

11 ALL,

14 ALL;

15 
ALL;

16 ALL;

«'-11 All

18 BLIff

19 ALL;

20 ALL,

21 ALL;

22 ALL

27 ALL:

28 ALL
29 

ALL

30 ALL

31 ALL,

32 ALL

33 ALL

34 ALL; 155 3OE SO REST CORONADO NATIONAL 9/1/1910 OPEN TO ENTRY;. _.
FOREST, PROC 1060, 7/1/1910

26 X X X X 160.OOPATENT / INDIAN RESERVATION X 251739 3/4/1912 16N 3W,

27 X X X X X 200.00

34 X X X X 160.OODATENT / INDIAN RESERVATION X 505299 1280/1915 11S11E,

22 X

23 XXX 16000*IE PHX-031604 2/16/1917 REL 5/15/1917;

18 X X 3,4 157.9C

19 X X 1,2 185 16€; 157.99SRHE PHX-033449 12/10/1918 REL 9/1/1922

24XXXXX X X XXXXX 480.00

25XXXXX X X XXXXX 480.OOIL 22 4/29/1919 95 21 E,

1 XX XXXX 1-3 360.66

13 XXX X~ X ~ X X X X ~ ~ 360.OOSS UNIVERSITY PURPOSES 9 5/7/1919 ~14N 16



Page 5 Last revised: 5/17/2017
TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW lM SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots

NE NW SW SE NE INWI SW ISE  NE NW SWISE NE NWISW ISE  For orders affecting dsposal or use of unidentified I inds withdrawn for c assification, minerals, water, ancgor other F utlic purposes, and Indan trea#es, refw to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
28 X X 80.00

33 X XXX 160.OOSS STATE CHARITABLE, PENAL AND 6 11/6/1919 195 17E;
REFORMATORY INSTITUTIONS

33 XXXXXXXX 320.00

34 X X 80.00 PATENT / INDIAN RESERVATION X 720543 11/24/1919 155 15E;
12 XXXXXXX 280.00
14 XXXXXXXXXXXX X 520.00

15 ALL, 640.00
21XXXXX X X 'XXXXXXX 560.00

22 ALL: 640.00
23 XXXX 160.CIO

30 ALL; 635.72]L 26 12/22/1919 75 15E;

11 ALL 640004[ 27 2/14/1920 155 16E;

10 ALL; 640.OOSS PAYMENT OF BONDS 22 3/3/1920 155 16E;
20 XXXX 160.010;L 35 9/14/1920 35 5W;

1 4 40.48
20 X 4000

23 XXX 120.0011 37 10120/1920 16N le
21 X X 80.00]L 38 11/13/1920 16523E;

6 X X X 1-5 321.27
7 1-3 185 16E; 118.67SRHE PHX-042704 1/13/1921 PART REL; REL 10/8/1921;
27 X XX X X 200.CIO

28XXXXXXXXX XXXXX 560.00

29 ALL; 640.00
33XXXX 160.CIO

34 X X 80.OOSS STATE CHARITABLE, PENAL AND 9 10/22/1921 185 16E;
REFORMATORY INSTITUTIONS

20XXXX X XXXXXX 440.OOPATENT /INDIAN RESERVATION X 837231 12/7/1921 OTHER TPS: 195 17E, 195 18[,195 8E,
24 X X X X 160.00

25 X X X X 160.00

31 | ~ ~ ~ | 636.90



Page 6 Last revised: 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECI NW lM SW 1/4 SElM Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4
NE NW SW SE  NE NW SW SEf NE NW SWE* NE InW SW SE  For orders a#echnl cisposal or use of unidenMed I inds withdrawn for c assification, minerals, water, ancgor otherfullic purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

35XXXX XXXX 320.OCPATENT / INDIAN RESERVATION X 841606 1/9/1922 85 6E;

19 X X X X X X X X X X 3,4 185 16E; 478.03SRHE PHX-033446 11/81922 CANC 3/25/1926;

6 X 5 8008

7 X X X X 1-4 185 16E; 157.64SRHE PHX-054858 1/20/1923 REL 8/1/1923,

4 X 4 80.65

5 X X 1,2 160.96PATEI\IT / HE 928634 1/8/1924 175 176,

X XXXXX

34 X X X X 400.OOPATENT / SRHE 967036 9/30/1925

9 XXXX X 200 CO

19 X X 1,2 185 16E; 157.99HE PHX-058426 10/6/1925 REL 11/12/1926,

5 X 3-6,8-12

8 2,3,5-8 59065PATENT/SRHE 986536 10/2/1926

6 XX 1-4 241.18PATENT / HE 988974 11/11/1926

<~17 X XXXXX X

< 18 X XXXXX 2-4 636.82PATENT / SRHE 989787 11/29/1926 CANC 5/22/1930; REF PATENT 1038790, 7/11/1930:

4 X 40.0*RHE PHX-060554 12/17/1926 REL 3/12/1932

6XXXX XXXX 320.OOPATENT / SRHE 994223 1/14/1927

ALL SES 2,16, 32,36; STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS;

4 23 81.28PATENT/CE 997408 3/9/1927 175 17E;

6 X 5 40.08

7 X X X X 1-4 157.64PATENT/ SRHE 997478 3/11/1927 18516[2

7 5-7

8 X 15363PATENT/CE 1000934 4128/1927

4 XXXX

5 7,13

8 1
9 XX 356.63PATEI\IT / SRHE 1003156 5/28/1927

4 XX

9XXX

<-47 XXXX X »X Xi | | 480.OOPATENT / SRHE | 1003155 5/28/1927 |



Page 7 Last revised: 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 114 SW lM SE 1/4

NE NW SW. BE  NE NW SW* NE NW SWESE NE NW SW ]SE  For orders affecdrl dsposal or use of u n ide n Me d 1 m ds w t hd rawn for c · as sifi c ati o n, minerals, water, and/or other f u~lic purposes, and Incian traes, refE to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

4 X X X X 160.00PATENT /CE 1009801 12/2/1927

19XXXX X XXXXX 3,4 47&03·PATENT / SRHE 1016083 5/10/1928 185 16E;

7

8

17

18 MS 4033; 197.325PATENT / ME 1021238 11/241928

8

9

~,17 MS 4034; 40.878PATENT / ME 1023192 2/6/1929

~ - 17 XXXX X 58

18 X XXXXX 2-4 600.4ZPATENT/ CURATIVE SRHE 1038790 7/11/1930

9 XX X X 1 199.92

19 X X 1,2 157.99PATENT / SRHE 1039658 8/12/1930 185 16E;

3 XXXXXX 24

4 1

9 X X X X X X 64233PATENT / SRHE 1056608 8/17/1932

4 X 40.OOPATENT / CE 1101858 3/22/1939 185 16E

2 PART E2SE EXCEPT MS 627, 24.431L BASE 200 6/11/1940 95 3OE;
MS 628, AND MS 629

7 10,11 76.37IL 211 12/23/1940 75 30£

1 XX 5-9 200.20PATENT / SX 1112024 9/20/1941 175 16E;

3 XX 1,5-8 256.85PATENT / SX 1112481 11/5/1941 1OS 17E:

27 X XXXXX

34 X X X X 400.OOLEASE /OG AR-05046 7/1/1953 TERM 6/30/1956;

1 X 40.OOPATENT / PS 1160577 6/14/1956

8 X X X X 11 RW PIPELINE AR-020998 611/1960 PART CANC 1/21/1972; REL 6/6/1977;

3 XXXXXX X X 1-8

5 X 3-13

6 6-13

7 X XX X 1-4

8 ~ 1.2.67 ~



Pa* 8 Last rewsed: 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW lM

NE NW SW SE NE **lf SW SE NE NW SWISS  NE NW SW BE For orders a#eclinj cisposal or use of uniden#ed I inds withdrawn for c:assilication, minerals, water, ancgor other ; ublic purposes, and Incian trea#es, refic to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

9 XXXXXjXXXXX X  X XXX 1 2491.921-EASE/OG AR-032015 11/23/1962 EFF 12/1/1962; TERM 12/2/1963; SUBJ TO APLN 12/16/1963;

27 X XXXXX

34 X X X X 400.OOLEASE /OG AR-032348 3/20/1963 EFF 4/1/1963; TERM 4/1/1964; SUBJ TO APLN 4/20/1964,

8 X 12,15-17 119.350 CL / PS AR-033872 5/27/1968 FIRST PUB 11/3/1971; LANDS SEGREGATED;

7 DUBLIC LANDS OUTSIDE
JATENTED MINING CLAIMS:

8 JUBLIC LANDS OUTSIDE
JATENTED MINING CLAIMS;

~17 JUBLIC LANDS OUTSIDE
1ATENTED MINING CLAIMS;

18 JUBLIC LANDS OUTSIDE . 0 PROPOSED CL /FOR TRANSFER A-2153 6/13/1968 55 2E; PUB IN FR 6/20/1968; 0 CL 12/13/1968;
JATENTED MINING CLAIMS,-

7 JUBLIC LANDS OUTSIDE
JATENTED MINING CLAIMS;

8 DUBLIC LANDS OUTSIDE
JATENTED MINING CLAIMS;

17 ~UBLIC LANDS OUTSIDE -
JATENTED MINING CLAIMS,

18 JUBLIC LANDS OUTSIDE O CL FOR TRANSFER / PS A-2153 12/13/1968 PUB IN FR 12/19/1968; SEG TO TERM 1219/1970; CL TERM 10m1981,
PATENTED MINING CLAIMS: -

8 X 12,15-17 119.35PATENT / PS 02-72-0050 1/21/1972 (AR-033872);

4 XXXXX X X 1 32063

5 X 3-13 44828

6 X 5-13 388.43

7 X X X X 1-4,89,13 429.68

8 1-4 175 17E; 151.451-EASE / OG A-10257 1/13/1978 EFF 2/1/1978, TERM 2/1/1983, OG SIM AUG 1984: CASE CLOSED 11/1/198=T,

1 XX 5-9 176.33

3 XXXXXX 1-8 625.03

17 X XXXXXXXX 3-8 496.03LEASE / OG A-10266 1/13/1978 EFF 2/1/1978; TERM 2/1/1983: OG SIM MAY 1983; REPOSTED AUG 1984;
CASE CLOSED 3/27/1991;

8 5-9,13,14 244.22

9 XXXXXXXXXX XXXXX 1 639.92

4..- 18 X XXX X X 1-4,8-16 541.96 -

19 X X X X|X X|X X|X X X X| 1-4 | | 636.02



Page 9 Last revised: 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SElM Lots

NE NW SW SE NE MAI SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders a~ecting dsposal or use of unidenMed I inds wthdrawn for dassification, minerals, water, andor otherfutlic purposes, and Incian treaties, refz to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

27 X XXXXX 240.CIO

34 X X X X 160.OOLEASE /OG A-10254 1/13/1978 EFF 21/1978; TERM 2/1/1983; OG SIM MAY 1983; REPOSTED AUG 1984;
CASE CLOSED 10/1/1984;

9 X X X 216Rm ROAD A-36144 316/1979 PERPETUAL ADMIN JURIS TRFD TO US;

7 13

8 13,14 Rm ROAD A-12309 10/12/1979 TO TERM 10/11/2009; CANC AND CASE CLOSED 2/11/1987,
1 XX 5-9

3 XXXXXX X X 1-8

8 5-9,13,14

9 XXXXXXXXXX XXXXX 1

17 X XXXXXXXX 3-8

~18 X XXXXX 1-4,8-16

19XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

27 X XXXXX

34 X X X X 3759.51 LEASE /OG A-19708 11/21/1984 EFF 12/1/1984; TERM DEC 1985; OG SIM JUN 1986; CASE CLOSED 8/1/1986,

17 9 38.60 LEASE / OG A-20019 12/18/1984 EFF 1/1/1985; TERM DEC 1986; 0(3 SIM JUN 1986; CASE CLOSED 8/1/1986; -

7 13

8 13,14 1.70Rm ROAD A-21785 6/13/1986 PERPETUAL TERM 4/21/1992, CASE CLOSED 4/24/1992

12XXXX XXXXX

13 XXXXXXX

14 X XX

20XXXX X XXXXXX

23XXXX XXXXX

24 X X X X

25 X X X X

26 ALL

27 X X XXX X XXXXX

31XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

33 XXXXXXXX

34XXXXX XXXXXXXXX

35 | | | ~LL, WDTO US A-23254 6/8/1988 ~THER TPS: 185 18E, 195 16E, 195 17E, 195 18E, 205 17E, 205 18E;
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TOWNSHIP 18 SOUTH RANGE 17 EAST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NE 1/4 NW 114 SW 1/4 SElM Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE NE NW SWSE NE *a# SWESE  NE}NW SW.BE  For orders affec~ng cisposal or use of unidentified I inds withdrawn for c:assification, minerals, water, and/or other F utlic purposes, and Indan treaues, reff to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

1 X

3 XXXXXX 3,4

4 XXXX M&8;
8 4&8,

9 XX 1 M&8;

--17 X X M&8:
_.~ 18 X 2 M&8;

19 X X X X X 3,4 E2SWSE, W2SWSE; WD TO US / PX AZA-24131 5/24/1990

7 8 Rm REMOTE RADIO TELEMETRY AZA-22553 5/26/1992 TO TERM 12/31/2002; RENEWED 12/31/2002: PERPETUAL;
PRECIPITATION STATION

7 13

8 X{ 8,12-14

18 9 5.89Rm ROAD AZA-28662 10/13/1994 PERPETUAL

7 13

8 X 8, 1244

18 9 1.141*W ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION AZA-28654 1/6/1995 TO TERM 1/5/2015;
SYSTEM'

1 X MS 627, MS 628

12XXXX X XXX X

13 XXXXX)(X

14 X'XX

23XXXX XXXXX

24 X X X X

25 X X XX

26 ALL;

27XX XX'X X XXXXX

33 XXXXXXXX

34XXXXX XXXXXXXXX

35 ALL; PL WDL LAS CIENEGAS NATIONAL 106-538 12/6/2000 WITHDRAWN FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS.
CONSERVATION AREA INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS; PERPETUAL; (AZA-31572),

LI) TP: 195 166;



DRAGON'S DEEP EXPLORATION, INC.
Mineral Exploration Geology & Project Management

7320 E Broadway Blvd
Tucson, AZ 85710 USA*» 4fdy Tel: +1-520-399-6641

July 5, 2018

US Bureau of Land Management
Mining Claim Recordation -0 ~ gOne N. Central Avenue, Suite 800 g=3.m C- 3>Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Z ~ »4 30

, 6, .7

=3 ~77RE: Mining Claims for Initial Recordation A ~0 'DO
·.9@ 1:9 -d

> 01 65To whom it may concern: r m
Enclosed, please find ten Lode Mining Claim "Certificates of Location" dually registered withPima County, together with check #0604412362 in the amount of $2,120.00 as payment for theinitial filing of these claims for the Rental Year concluding Sept ist, 2018.
Please record these and return to us at the above address.
Thank you!

»in l
Linus Keating, DSc, G;
Agent for Albert John Haag.
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